
AEP Appalachian Transmission Company, Inc.(TO)
Affiliate of:Appalachian Power Company

Chris Shaffer
Lead Engineer
cshaffer@aep.com
614-413-2383
Primary

Takis Laios
Manager: Transmission Asset Strategy
tlaios@aep.com
(614) 716-3462
Alternate

Bruce Samblanet
Compliance Specialist
besamblanet@aep.com
(614) 413-2406
Alternate

Roster Open

AEP Energy Partners, Inc.(TO)
Affiliate of:Appalachian Power Company

Chris Shaffer
Lead Engineer
cshaffer@aep.com
614-413-2383
Primary

Bruce Samblanet
Compliance Specialist
besamblanet@aep.com
(614) 413-2406
Alternate

Takis Laios
Manager: Transmission Asset Strategy
tlaios@aep.com
(614) 716-3462
Alternate

Roster Open

AEP Energy, Inc.(TO)
Affiliate of:Appalachian Power Company

Chris Shaffer
Lead Engineer
cshaffer@aep.com
614-413-2383
Primary

Takis Laios
Manager: Transmission Asset Strategy
tlaios@aep.com
(614) 716-3462
Alternate

Bruce Samblanet
Compliance Specialist
besamblanet@aep.com
(614) 413-2406
Alternate

Roster Open

AEP Indiana Michigan Transmission Company, Inc.(TO)
Affiliate of:Appalachian Power Company

Chris Shaffer
Lead Engineer
cshaffer@aep.com
614-413-2383
Primary

Bruce Samblanet
Compliance Specialist
besamblanet@aep.com
(614) 413-2406
Alternate

Takis Laios
Manager: Transmission Asset Strategy
tlaios@aep.com
(614) 716-3462
Alternate

Roster Open

AEP Kentucky Transmission Company, Inc.(TO)
Affiliate of:Appalachian Power Company

Chris Shaffer
Lead Engineer
cshaffer@aep.com
614-413-2383
Primary

Bruce Samblanet
Compliance Specialist
besamblanet@aep.com
(614) 413-2406
Alternate

Takis Laios
Manager: Transmission Asset Strategy
tlaios@aep.com
(614) 716-3462
Alternate

Roster Open

AEP Ohio Transmission Company, Inc.(TO)
Affiliate of:Appalachian Power Company

Chris Shaffer
Lead Engineer
cshaffer@aep.com
614-413-2383
Primary

Takis Laios
Manager: Transmission Asset Strategy
tlaios@aep.com
(614) 716-3462
Alternate

Bruce Samblanet
Compliance Specialist
besamblanet@aep.com
(614) 413-2406
Alternate

Roster Open
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AEP Retail Energy Partners, LLC(TO)
Affiliate of:Appalachian Power Company

Chris Shaffer
Lead Engineer
cshaffer@aep.com
614-413-2383
Primary

Takis Laios
Manager: Transmission Asset Strategy
tlaios@aep.com
(614) 716-3462
Alternate

Bruce Samblanet
Compliance Specialist
besamblanet@aep.com
(614) 413-2406
Alternate

Roster Open

AEP West Virginia Transmission Company, Inc.(TO)
Affiliate of:Appalachian Power Company

Chris Shaffer
Lead Engineer
cshaffer@aep.com
614-413-2383
Primary

Bruce Samblanet
Compliance Specialist
besamblanet@aep.com
(614) 413-2406
Alternate

Takis Laios
Manager: Transmission Asset Strategy
tlaios@aep.com
(614) 716-3462
Alternate

Roster Open

AMP Transmission, LLC(TO)
Affiliate of:American Municipal Power, Inc.

Lisa McAlister
Deputy General Counsel Affairs
lmcalister@amppartners.org
(614)540-6400
Primary

Steven Lieberman
AVP Transmission & PJM Affairs
slieberman@amppartners.org
614-519-9168
Alternate

Alexandros Lousos
Director - Transmission Planning
alousos@amppartners.org
484-637-3177
Alternate

Roster Open

American Municipal Power, Inc.(ED)
Affiliate of:American Municipal Power, Inc.

Lisa McAlister
Deputy General Counsel Affairs
lmcalister@amppartners.org
(614)540-6400
Primary

Steven Lieberman
AVP Transmission & PJM Affairs
slieberman@amppartners.org
614-519-9168
Alternate

Lynn Horning

lhorning@amppartners.org
6106595695
Alternate

Carl Johnson
Senior Consultant
cjohnson@ces-ltd.com
518-605-6041
Alternate

American Transmission Systems, Inc.(TO)
Affiliate of:Monongahela Power Company

John Trout

jtrout@firstenergycorp.com
330-803-9432
Primary

Keith Jenkins
Sr. Compliance Specialist
kjenkins@firstenergycorp.com
(330) 436-1419
Alternate

Abdel Laaouaouda
Supv, Compliance & Procedures
alaaouaouda@firstenergycorp.com
330-612-6057
Alternate

Matt Augustin

maugustin@firstenergycorp.com
3306206491
Alternate

Appalachian Power Company(TO)
Affiliate of:Appalachian Power Company

Chris Shaffer
Lead Engineer
cshaffer@aep.com
614-413-2383
Primary

Bruce Samblanet
Compliance Specialist
besamblanet@aep.com
(614) 413-2406
Alternate

Takis Laios
Manager: Transmission Asset Strategy
tlaios@aep.com
(614) 716-3462
Alternate

Roster Open
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Atlantic City Electric Company(ED)
Affiliate of:Exelon Business Services Company, LLC

James Boone
Senior Manager NERC Compliance
james.boone@pepcoholdings.com
(202) 744-8591
Primary

Mark Yerger
Manager Utility Compliance
mark.yerger@pepcoholdings.com
302-454-4121
Alternate

Michelle Stegall
Sr Compliance Specialist
michelle.stegall@exeloncorp.com
302-454-4924
Alternate

Zachary Hall
Sr Compliance Specialist
zachary.hall2@exeloncorp.com
667-313-0961
Alternate

BP Energy Company(OS)
Affiliate of:BP Energy Company

Raj Chintapalli
ISO Coordiantor
raj.chintapalli@bp.com
646-971-3539
Primary

Roster Open Roster Open Roster Open

Baltimore Gas and Electric Company(TO)
Affiliate of:Exelon Business Services Company, LLC

Bryan Ebaugh
Mgr NERC Compliance
bryan.ebaugh@exeloncorp.com
410-470-7228
Primary

Charles Cumpton
Engineer-TSO Compliance
charles.cumpton@bge.com
410-470-7724
Alternate

Kevin McKinney
Sr. Engineer
kevin.p.mckinney@bge.com
410-470-7812
Alternate

Matthew Guarneri
Manager Trans Ops Support
matthew.guarneri@exeloncorp.com
410-733-8089
Alternate

Buckeye Power, Inc.(ED)
Voting Member

Craig Grooms
Director, Resource Scheduling
cgrooms@buckeyepower.com
(614) 430-7863
Primary

Carl Johnson
Senior Consultant
cjohnson@ces-ltd.com
518-605-6041
Alternate

Ben Wilson
Manager, Power Delivery Engineering
bwilson@ohioec.org
614-846-5757
Alternate

Ryan Strom
Manager, Power Delivery Engineering 
Services
rstrom@ohioec.org
614-430-7879
Alternate

City of Cleveland, DPU, Division of Cleveland Public Power(ED)
Voting Member

Katherine Zvomuya
Senior Manager Regulatory 
Compliance
kzvomuya@cpp.org
216-664-3922 ext 162
Primary

Joe Kenealy
Project Coordinator
jkenealy@cpp.org
2166643922
Alternate

Roster Open Roster Open
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Commonwealth Edison Company(TO)
Affiliate of:Exelon Business Services Company, LLC

Doug Adams
Principal Compliance Specialist
douglas.adams@comed.com
630-576-6132
Primary

James Stover
Prin Ops Support Specialist
James.Stover@ComEd.com
779-231-1189
Alternate

Russell DeSalvo
Manager Transmission Control
russell.desalvo@comed.com
630-691-4704
Alternate

Matthew Guarneri
Manager Trans Ops Support
matthew.guarneri@exeloncorp.com
410-733-8089
Alternate

Dayton Power & Light Company (The)(TO)
Affiliate of:Dayton Power & Light Company (The)

Craig Elam
Compliance Representative
craig.elam@aes.com
937-331-4788
Primary

John Horstmann
Director, RTO Affairs
john.horstmann@aes.com
(610) 933-3170
Alternate

Rajarshi Roychowdhury

rajarshi.roychowdhur@aes.com
9379527111
Alternate

Roster Open

Delmarva Power & Light Company(ED)
Affiliate of:Exelon Business Services Company, LLC

James Boone
Senior Manager NERC Compliance
james.boone@pepcoholdings.com
(202) 744-8591
Primary

Michelle Stegall
Sr Compliance Specialist
michelle.stegall@exeloncorp.com
302-454-4924
Alternate

Mark Yerger
Manager Utility Compliance
mark.yerger@pepcoholdings.com
302-454-4121
Alternate

Zachary Hall
Sr Compliance Specialist
zachary.hall2@exeloncorp.com
667-313-0961
Alternate

Duke Energy Business Services LLC(TO)
Affiliate of:Duke Energy Business Services LLC

Charlie Cook
Lead Compliance Analyst
charlie.cook@duke-energy.com
513-279-5709
Primary

Jay Rasmussen
Market & Transmission Policy 
Manager
Jay.Rasmussen@duke-energy.com
317-677-2175
Alternate

Roster Open Roster Open

Duke Energy Ohio, Inc.(TO)
Affiliate of:Duke Energy Business Services LLC

Joe Roettker
Lead System Ops Analyst
joe.roettker@duke-energy.com
(513) 279-5718
Primary

Jeff Baker
Manaegr: System Operations
jeff.baker@duke-energy.com
(513) 287-3368
Alternate

Roster Open Roster Open
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Duquesne Light Company(TO)
Affiliate of:Duquesne Light Company

Laura Hussey
Sr Mgr, Ops Compliance & Training
lhussey@duqlight.com
(412) 393-8430
Primary

Hugh Conley
Director, NERC Compliance
HConley@duqlight.com
(412) 393-1483
Alternate

Michael Bailey
Senior Manager, NERC Regulatory 
Compliance
mbailey@duqlight.com
614-204-9460
Alternate

Chad Hirsh
Sr Mgr, Transmission Ops
chirsh@duqlight.com
412-393-8448
Alternate

East Kentucky Power Cooperative, Inc.(TO)
Affiliate of:East Kentucky Power Cooperative, Inc.

Scott Sells
Senior Engineer-System Operations
scott.sells@ekpc.coop
(859) 745-9346
Primary

Amber Skillern
Reliability Standards & Compliance 
Coordinator
amber.skillern@ekpc.coop
(859) 744-4812
Alternate

Greg McKinney
Manager, Transmission Operations
greg.mckinney@ekpc.coop
859-745-9224
Alternate

Chris Adams
Supv., Transmission Planning
chris.adams@ekpc.coop
859-745-9646
Alternate

Exelon Business Services Company, LLC(TO)
Affiliate of:Exelon Business Services Company, LLC

Claudine Fritz
Principal NERC Compliance Specialist
claudine.fritz@exeloncorp.com
215-841-5984
Primary

Rajesh Geevarghese

Rajesh.Geevarghese@exeloncorp.co
m
6106487855
Alternate

Daniel Gacek
Prin Compliance Specialist
daniel.gacek@exeloncorp.com
3123205608
Alternate

Roster Open

Indiana Michigan Power Company(TO)
Affiliate of:Appalachian Power Company

Chris Shaffer
Lead Engineer
cshaffer@aep.com
614-413-2383
Primary

Takis Laios
Manager: Transmission Asset Strategy
tlaios@aep.com
(614) 716-3462
Alternate

Bruce Samblanet
Compliance Specialist
besamblanet@aep.com
(614) 413-2406
Alternate

Roster Open

Kentucky Power Company(TO)
Affiliate of:Appalachian Power Company

Chris Shaffer
Lead Engineer
cshaffer@aep.com
614-413-2383
Primary

Bruce Samblanet
Compliance Specialist
besamblanet@aep.com
(614) 413-2406
Alternate

Takis Laios
Manager: Transmission Asset Strategy
tlaios@aep.com
(614) 716-3462
Alternate

Roster Open
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Kingsport Power Company(TO)
Affiliate of:Appalachian Power Company

Chris Shaffer
Lead Engineer
cshaffer@aep.com
614-413-2383
Primary

Bruce Samblanet
Compliance Specialist
besamblanet@aep.com
(614) 413-2406
Alternate

Takis Laios
Manager: Transmission Asset Strategy
tlaios@aep.com
(614) 716-3462
Alternate

Roster Open

Linden VFT LLC(TO)
Affiliate of:Linden VFT LLC

Todd Candler

Todd.candler@ge.com
3862250559
Primary

Brandon Hering

brandon.hering1@ge.com
9085234315
Alternate

Roster Open Roster Open

Miami Valley Lighting, LLC(EUC)
Affiliate of:Dayton Power & Light Company (The)

John Horstmann
Director, RTO Affairs
john.horstmann@aes.com
(610) 933-3170
Primary

Roster Open Roster Open Roster Open

NextEra Energy Transmission MidAtlantic, Inc.(TO)
Affiliate of:NextEra Energy Marketing, LLC

Jacob Alberti
Lead Project Manager
jacob.alberti@nee.com
786-574-1292
Primary

Rochelle Brown
Compliance Analyst
rochelle.brown2@nexteraenergy.com
519-921-8333
Alternate

Roster Open Roster Open

Northern Virginia Electric Cooperative (NOVEC)(ED)
Voting Member

Rory Sweeney

rsweeney@novec.com
571-866-1563
Primary

Roster Open Roster Open Roster Open

Ohio Power Company(TO)
Affiliate of:Appalachian Power Company

Chris Shaffer
Lead Engineer
cshaffer@aep.com
614-413-2383
Primary

Bruce Samblanet
Compliance Specialist
besamblanet@aep.com
(614) 413-2406
Alternate

Takis Laios
Manager: Transmission Asset Strategy
tlaios@aep.com
(614) 716-3462
Alternate

Roster Open
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Ohio Valley Electric Corporation(TO)
Affiliate of:Appalachian Power Company

Chris Shaffer
Lead Engineer
cshaffer@aep.com
614-413-2383
Primary

Bruce Samblanet
Compliance Specialist
besamblanet@aep.com
(614) 413-2406
Alternate

Takis Laios
Manager: Transmission Asset Strategy
tlaios@aep.com
(614) 716-3462
Alternate

Roster Open

PECO Energy Company(TO)
Affiliate of:Exelon Business Services Company, LLC

Wykia Green
Manager Opco Compliance
wykia.green@exeloncorp.com
2157159325
Primary

Thomas Hunt
Sr. Specialist, Ops
thomas.hunt@exeloncorp.com
(215) 841-4321
Alternate

Matthew Guarneri
Manager Trans Ops Support
matthew.guarneri@exeloncorp.com
410-733-8089
Alternate

Giovanni Boffa
Senior Compliance Specialist
giovanni.boffa@exeloncorp.com
856-430-5738
Alternate

PPL Electric Utilities Corporation d/b/a PPL Utilities(TO)
Affiliate of:PPL Electric Utilities Corporation d/b/a PPL Utilities

Michelle Longo
Compliance Coordinator
MMLongo@pplweb.com
610-774-5165
Primary

Brian Wynn
Senior Compliance Specialist
bwynn@pplweb.com
484-637-3271
Alternate

Robert Rinish
Senior Compliance Specialist
rjrinish@pplweb.com
610-774-5016
Alternate

Elizabeth Brabant
NERC FERC Compliance Coordinator
ESBRABANT@PPLWEB.COM
863-899-3165
Alternate

Potomac Electric Power Company(ED)
Affiliate of:Exelon Business Services Company, LLC

James Boone
Senior Manager NERC Compliance
james.boone@pepcoholdings.com
(202) 744-8591
Primary

Michelle Stegall
Sr Compliance Specialist
michelle.stegall@exeloncorp.com
302-454-4924
Alternate

Mark Yerger
Manager Utility Compliance
mark.yerger@pepcoholdings.com
302-454-4121
Alternate

Zachary Hall
Sr Compliance Specialist
zachary.hall2@exeloncorp.com
667-313-0961
Alternate

Public Service Electric and Gas Company(TO)
Affiliate of:Public Service Electric and Gas Company

John Connolly
Compliance Engineer
john.connolly@pseg.com
732 537 5765
Primary

Sean Cavote
Manager, NRC Compliance & 
Advocacy
sean.cavote@pseg.com
973-430-5310
Alternate

Christopher Murphy
NERC/CIP Compliance
christopher.murphy@pseg.com
6102135654
Alternate

Nicholas Rose
ESOC Instructor
Nicholas.Rose@pseg.com
609-670-9178
Alternate

Rockland Electric Company(TO)
Affiliate of:Rockland Electric Company

Nicholas Johnson
Sr. Specialist
johnsonn@oru.com
845-263-4554
Primary

Karyn Carter
Sr. Specialist
carterka@oru.com
8455772839
Alternate

Roster Open Roster Open
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Silver Run Electric, LLC(TO)
Affiliate of:Rolling Hills Generating, LLC

Tom Hoatson
Director Development and Regulatory 
Affairs
thoatson@lspower.com
212-287-0456
Primary

Kendal Adare
Sr. Operations Supervisor
kadare@lspower.com
512-982-5801
Alternate

Roster Open Roster Open

Southern Maryland Electric Cooperative, Inc.(ED)
Voting Member

Lucia Beal
Reliability & Compliance Director
lucia.beal@smeco.coop
Reliability & Compliance Director
Primary

Andre Francis
Transmission System Operations 
Manager
andre.francis@smeco.coop
(301) 274-8023
Alternate

Jasmine Morris
Sr Reliability Compliance Mgr
jasmine.morris@smeco.coop
2187507634
Alternate

Roster Open

Transource Energy, LLC(TO)
Affiliate of:Appalachian Power Company

Chris Shaffer
Lead Engineer
cshaffer@aep.com
614-413-2383
Primary

Takis Laios
Manager: Transmission Asset Strategy
tlaios@aep.com
(614) 716-3462
Alternate

Bruce Samblanet
Compliance Specialist
besamblanet@aep.com
(614) 413-2406
Alternate

Roster Open

Transource Maryland, LLC(TO)
Affiliate of:Appalachian Power Company

Chris Shaffer
Lead Engineer
cshaffer@aep.com
614-413-2383
Primary

Takis Laios
Manager: Transmission Asset Strategy
tlaios@aep.com
(614) 716-3462
Alternate

Bruce Samblanet
Compliance Specialist
besamblanet@aep.com
(614) 413-2406
Alternate

Roster Open

Transource Pennsylvania, LLC(TO)
Affiliate of:Appalachian Power Company

Chris Shaffer
Lead Engineer
cshaffer@aep.com
614-413-2383
Primary

Takis Laios
Manager: Transmission Asset Strategy
tlaios@aep.com
(614) 716-3462
Alternate

Bruce Samblanet
Compliance Specialist
besamblanet@aep.com
(614) 413-2406
Alternate

Roster Open
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Transource West Virginia, LLC(TO)
Affiliate of:Appalachian Power Company

Chris Shaffer
Lead Engineer
cshaffer@aep.com
614-413-2383
Primary

Bruce Samblanet
Compliance Specialist
besamblanet@aep.com
(614) 413-2406
Alternate

Takis Laios
Manager: Transmission Asset Strategy
tlaios@aep.com
(614) 716-3462
Alternate

Roster Open

UGI Utilities, Inc.(TO)
Affiliate of:UGI Energy Services, LLC

Bernard Socha
Engineer II
bsocha@ugi.com
570-829-8738
Primary

Marlene George
Compliance Analyst
mgeorge@ugi.com
(570) 830-8954
Alternate

Vincent DeGiusto, Jr.
Sr. Manager System Operations & 
Planning
vdegiustojr@ugi.com
(570) 830-1289
Alternate

Stacey Jackson
Senior Engineer Planning
sjackson@ugi.com
570-830-1285
Alternate

Virginia Electric & Power Company(TO)
Affiliate of:Virginia Electric & Power Company

Lindsey Wildman
Manager ET SOC Operations Services
Lindsey.M.Wildman@dominionenergy.
com
8042172075
Primary

Candace Marshall
ET - NERC Compliance Coordinator
candace.l.marshall@dominionenergy.c
om
(804) 771-6770
Alternate

Bradley Brueggemann
ET SOC Operations Services 
Consultant
Bradley.J.Brueggemann@dominionen
ergy.com
757-603-2235
Alternate

Myles Juma
NERC Compliance Specialist
myles.juma@dominionenergy.com
804-837-7570
Alternate

Vitol Inc.(GO)
Affiliate of:Vitol Inc.

Jason Barker
VP Regulatory Affairs
bja@vcrenewables.com
443-613-3634
Primary

Roster Open Roster Open Roster Open

Wheeling Power Company(TO)
Affiliate of:Appalachian Power Company

Chris Shaffer
Lead Engineer
cshaffer@aep.com
614-413-2383
Primary

Takis Laios
Manager: Transmission Asset Strategy
tlaios@aep.com
(614) 716-3462
Alternate

Bruce Samblanet
Compliance Specialist
besamblanet@aep.com
(614) 413-2406
Alternate

Roster Open
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